	Space Florida Board of Directors

	Name
	Title
	Company
	Mailing Address
	Email Address
	Term
	Appointing Authority


	Lt. Governor Jeanette Nuñez
	Space Florida Board Chairman
	State of Florida
	The Capitol
400 S. Monroe St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001
	ashley.tardo@eog.myflorida.com

	
	Governor

	Anthony Barbar
	President & CEO
	Barbar & Associates
	One Royal Palm Place
1877 South Federal Highway, Suite 108
Boca Raton, FL 33432
	abarbar@barbar.com

	9/30/23
	Governor

	Jason Clement
	CEO & Founder
	The Sports Facilities Companies
	3633 Douglas Place, Palm Harbor, FL 34683
	Jclement@sportsfacilities.com

	9/30/26
	Speaker of the House

	Rodney Cruise
	Sr. Vice President & COO
	Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
	1520 Stone Trail
Enterprise, FL 32725
	cruiser@erau.edu

	9/30/25
	Governor

	Sonya Deen-Hartley
	Vice President of Government Relations
	JM Family Enterprises, Inc.
	100 Jim Moran Blvd.
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442
	Sonya.deen@jmfamily.com

	9/30/23
	Governor


	Danny Gaekwad
	Founder/CEO
	NDS USA
	11980 SE 22nd Avenue
Ocala, Florida 34480
	danny@dannygaekwad.com


	9/30/25
	President of the Senate

	Mori Hosseini
	Chairman & CEO
	ICI Homes
	2379 Beville Road
Daytona Beach, FL 32119
	mhosseini@icihomes.com

	9/30/23
	Speaker of the House


	Belinda Keiser
	Vice Chancellor of Community Relations and Student Advancement
	Keiser University
	1900 W Commercial Blvd Ste 180
Ft Lauderdale, FL  33309
	belindak@keiseruniversity.edu

	9/30/23
	President of the Senate

	Christopher Nocco
	Sheriff
	Pasco County Sheriff’s Office
	8700 Citizens Dr.
New Port Richey, FL 34654
	cnocco@pascosheriff.org
	10/1/26
	President of the Senate

	Brian Phillippi
	President
	Trademark Metals Recycling
	5401 W. Kennedy Blvd Suite 400 Tampa, FL 33609

	brian.phillippi@tmrecycling.com
	9/30/25
	Speaker of the House

	Scott Ross
	Partner
	Capital City Consulting
	124 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
	Scott@cccfla.com

	9/30/24
	  Governor

	Katherine San Pedro Delburn
	Partner
	Ballard Partners, Inc
	2 Alhambra Plaza
Suite 102
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
	Katherine@ballardpartners.com

	9/30/23
	Governor

	Jonathan Satter
	COO & Managing Director
	White Wolf Capital Group
	501 Brickell Key Drive
Suite 104
Miami, FL 33131
	Jonathan.Satter@whitewolfcapital.com

	9/30/26
	Governor
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